PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3964701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION)	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)
Street Address:	1411 VANDER WILT LN
City:	KATY
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14629184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 728 8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: AMIR GHAVI C/O WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

Address Line 1: 787 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124137.00001 AG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR GHAVI
SIGNATURE:	/amirghavi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING INC. (TX) - WITH & INTO - COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING, INC. (DE)#page1.tif

source=COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING INC. (TX) - WITH & INTO - COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING, INC. (DE)#page2.tif

source=COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING INC. (TX) - WITH & INTO - COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0354

503918048

HOLDING, INC. (DE)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0355

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING, INC." UNDER
THE NAME OF "COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6095315 8100M SR# 20164920155 Authentication: 202662062 Date: 07-14-16

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0356

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:48 PM 07/14/2016 FILED 05:48 PM 07/14/2016 SR 20164920155 - File Number 6095315

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING INC. (a Texas corporation)

with and into

COMITT WELL SOLUTIONS US HOLDING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Comitt Well Solutions US Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are

as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Comitt Well Solutions US Holding Inc. Texas
Comitt Well Solutions US Holding, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified,

executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in

accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Comitt Well Solutions

US Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its

Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the

surviving corporation at 1411 Vander Wilt Ln., Katy, TX 77449.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving

corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent

corporation.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger shall be on the date of filing this Certificate of

Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

17690945.1

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0357 EIGHTH:

The authorized capital stock, and par value thereof, of the non-Delaware

corporation consists of the following:

Class of Capital Stock (shares authorized) Common Stock (5,000 shares authorized) Par Value \$.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Comitt Well Solutions US Holding, Inc., the surviving corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer on July 14, 2016.

Comit Well Solutions US Holding, Inc.

Name: Roger Antonsen

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 039170 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 07/15/2016